

SHARJAH INDIAN SCHOOL

GHUBAIBA Tel: 06 5670560 / Tel:06 5671866 Fax: 06 5672914 P.O. Box – 2324, Sharjah e-mail: <u>mail@sissharjah.com</u> Website: www.sissharjah.com

> OUR VISION Educate Enlighten Empower

Circular No. SIS/022/2020-2021

13th September 2020

[For Students of Grade IX, X, XI & XII Only]

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

Greetings from Sharjah Indian School

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Registration / Examination fees of Grade IX, X, XI & XII Students (2020 - 2021) with</u> <u>CBSE</u>

Further to our circular dated 9th September 2020 we wish to remind you that you are required to pay the school fees of your ward upto September 2020 at the earliest to enable you to pay the registration / examination fees to enroll your ward for the CBSE Board Examination. The last date for payment of the registration / examination fees is 17th September 2020.

Kindly note that those who have submitted the photographs for Grade IX and XI registration need not submit again. The size and details of the photograph remains the same as mentioned in the circular attached with the registration form.

With regards,

PRAMOD MAHAJAN PRINCIPAL